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Hello everyone, . .
‘Laying the Foundations for
THANK YOU! Life’

Thank you for your support this year. Our end of year Stay and
Celebrate assemblies were well attended — we hope you enjoyed them!
The children — as usual — made us all very proud and it was lovely seeing
photographs of them progress throughout the year.

Online Safety
We have added an online safety leaflet from MGL to our website today
— this month’s leaflet is about influencers and online trends.

SpekeFest25

We have been asked to share details of SpekeFest with you — this takes
place on the 30" August and is a free event. Please see the flyer that
has been sent with this newsletter.

School uniform

Just a polite reminder that our PE t-shirt will now be pale blue (not
white) and that we will be allowing children to wear BLACK trainers or
school shoes. We ask that you support us by ensuring your child(ren)
doesn’t have multi-coloured trainers or ones with logos.

Finally......

It’s time to say ‘good bye’ and ‘good luck’ to our wonderful Year 6
children! They have been a credit to us as a school, and to their
families. We hope that they look back at their time with us here, with
fond memories and that they all enjoy their next adventure.

Farewell, Year 6

Attendance for this year:

As you leave us, take a bow,

You've grown so much, oh, look at you now! Year 3 96%
With laughter and learning, you've made your mark, Reception 94% Year 4 96%
In our hearts, you'll always spark. Year 1 94% VYear 5 94%

Year 2 94% VYear 6 95%
Average 947%

New adventures await, just around the bend,
With courage and kindness, on you we depend.

So spread your wings, let your dreams take flight, The school attendance target is 97%.
Remember, Year 6, you’ll shine so bright!

Farewell and ‘good luck’ to Miss Ashe too — we hope that she enjoys
her studies and that we see her again in the future.

Have a wonderful summer and we will see you on Wednesday 3™

September

J L Clovis



2025/2026
Autumn Term 2025

« Starts: Monday 1st September

« Ends: Friday 19th December

« Half term: Monday 27th October to Friday 315t October

« Christmas break: Monday 22nd December to Friday 2nd January 2826

Spring Term 2026

+ Starts: Monday 5th January

+ Ends: Friday 27th March

« Half term: Monday 16th to Friday 28th February

« Easter break: Monday 38th March to Friday 18th April (Easter bank holidays - Friday 3rd April an

Summer Term 2026

+ Starts: Monday 13th April

+ Ends: Monday 28th July

+ May day: Monday 4th May

= Half term: Monday 25th to Friday 29th May

Inset days as follows:

15t Sept
2"d Sept

1t June
20t July




